PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC	
Street Address:	600 NORTH US HIGHWAY 45	
City:	LIBERTYVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5260988
Patent Number:	5311143
Patent Number:	5485513
Patent Number:	7047050
Patent Number:	7075885
Patent Number:	8509112
Patent Number:	8553397
Application Number:	09769938
Application Number:	10108783
Application Number:	10666774
Application Number:	10539849
Application Number:	11003825
Application Number:	11049770
Application Number:	11052700
Application Number:	11178740
Application Number:	11814856
Application Number:	11577275
Application Number:	11857629
Application Number:	11611337
Application Number:	11613526
Application Number:	11908541
502943771	R

PATENT

REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0165

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11671802
Application Number:	11908576
Application Number:	12067999
Application Number:	11908536
Application Number:	11995116
Application Number:	11772670
Application Number:	12278406
Application Number:	11781466
Application Number:	12278402
Application Number:	11859915
Application Number:	11860012
Application Number:	12252575
Application Number:	11995163
Application Number:	11948219
Application Number:	11721400
Application Number:	12297068
Application Number:	12478004
Application Number:	11722408
Application Number:	12518290
Application Number:	12646251
Application Number:	12772605
Application Number:	12836227
Application Number:	11995148
Application Number:	12738376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)625-0294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 383-7427

Email: paralegal@convergenceiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CONVERGENCE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 2251 GRANT RD. SUITE G

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GONG	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN GONG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0166

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC." TO "MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 06-22-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9665034

PATENT

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0167

4315483

120770409

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 06/22/2012 FILED 07:01 PM 06/22/2012 SRV 120770409 - 4315483 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Motorola Mobility, Inc. (the "Company") was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company was first incorporated on March 12, 2007.
- 3. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Motorola Mobility, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Company as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is Motorola Mobility LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of Motorola Mobility, Inc. has executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of June, 2012.

Motorola Mobility, Inc.

By:

Katherine Stephens Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 08/21/2014